
2021-2022 
 

FALL COACHING CONTACTS 
 
SPORTS INSURANCE INFORMATION 
Football insurance, for those who choose to take it, will be available at equipment checkout for $250.00.  
Other coverage, which includes interscholastic sports coverage, is also available through a standard school 
time accident plan costing $91.00 or a 24-hour accident plan at the cost of $174.00 per student.  (Neither the 
standard nor the 24-hour plans cover football injuries but they do cover all other sports.)  An optional dental 
plan is also available for $9.00 per year.  Insurance forms will be available in the main office or through the 
student's homeroom advisor at the beginning of the school year. 
 
FOOTBALL: 
Head Coach:  Brett Froendt, froendt.brett@westside66.net     
Junior Varsity:  Jack Sortino, sortino.jack@westside66.net  
Ninth Grade Coach: Andrew Mantzaris, mantzaris.andrew@westside66.net  
 
BOYS AND GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY:   
Head Girls/Boys Coach:  Theresa Gosnell, 402-343-2769 or gosnell.theresa@westside66.net    
  
SOFTBALL:  
TJ Eadus,  eadus.tabitha@westside66.net. 
  
GIRLS GOLF:   
Head Coach:  Barry Glanzer, Hm 402-234-2798, Wk 402-408-8613 or glanzer.barry@westside66.net 
 
VOLLEYBALL:   
Head Coach:  Korrine Bowers, bowers.korrine@westside66.net  
JV Coach:  Virgie Widdowson, 402-408-8624 or widdowson.virgie@westside66.net 
 
BOYS TENNIS: 
Head Coach: Bart Jeseritz, jeseritz.bart@westside66.net  
 

WINTER AND SPRING COACHES 
 
  
BOYS BASKETBALL: 
 Head Coach - Jim Simons, 402-343-2751 or simons.james@westside66.net   
 JV Coach – Derek Porter, porter.derek@westside66.net 
 Reserve Coach – Tyler Wrice, wrice.tyler@westside66.net  
 Freshman Coach – Matt Roquicek, roquicek.matthew@westside66.net  
 
GIRLS BASKETBALL: 
 Head Coach – Steve Clark, 402-408-8773 or clark.steven@westside66.net  
  
WRESTLING (Boys and Girls): 
 Head Coach - Michael Jernigan, 402-343-2655 or jernigan.michael@westside66.net 
 Assistant Coach - Reed Weber, weber.reed@westside66.net 
 JV Coach - Nick Schroeder, schroeder.michael@westside66.net 
 Freshman Coach – Bob Mulligan, mulligan.robert@westside66.net 
 
 



BOYS/GIRLS SWIM AND DIVE: 
 Head Coach - Doug Krecklow, 402-343-2801 or dkrecklow66@gmail.com 
 Assistant Coach – Lisa Ellis, kittyfins@cox.net 
 
BASEBALL: 
 Head Coach - Otis Seals, 402-343-2763 or seals.otis@westside66.net  
  
BOYS SOCCER:  
 Head Coach – Mike Dean, dean.michael@westside66.net 
  
GIRLS SOCCER:  
 Head Coach – Chris Dunford, dunford.christopher@westside66.net 
  
BOYS AND GIRLS TRACK: 
 Head Boys Coach – Justin Haberman, haberman.justin@westside66.net  
 Head Girls Coach - Jon Preister, 402-343-2737 or preister.jonathan@westside66.net  
 
BOYS GOLF: 
 Head Coach - Brett Froendt, 402-343-2632 or froendt.brett@westside66.net  
 
GIRLS TENNIS: 
 Bart Jeseritz, jeseritz.bart@westside66.net  
  
  
 
* * * ONLINE SPORTS SCHEDULES * * * 
The athletic schedule website can be located at www.mhsaaconference.org.  On the website home  
page, you can select Westside from the list of schools on the right and go to our athletic calendar, which  
has a listing of all sports schedules for the 2021-2022 school year. 
 
You can also access the athletic schedule website from the Westside High School website home page.   
In the top red navigation bar, under Athletics, you can click on “WHS Athletic Calendar” which will take 
you the new athletic schedule website.  You can also view the scheduled athletic events by clicking on 
“Overview” under the Athletics heading.  At bottom of the overview section, you can “click here” to  
view the calendar of athletic events.   
 
Another viewing option is to select the activities calendar under Activities on the navigation bar and then 
click on WHS Athletic Calendar which will also take you to the athletic schedule website. 
 
To view all Westside activities and athletic events on the same calendar, click on the activities calendar 
under Activities, then select “all activities”.  You can then view the public calendar that contains the 
combined scheduled activities at the high school  
 
* * * ATHLETIC TICKETS * * * 
All students who participate in any sport, cheerleading or varsity dance must purchase an athletic ticket 
prior to the start of their sport or season.  The cost of the ticket is $50.00 school year.  Fall and winter sport 
participants must also purchase an athletic ticket.  All students are encouraged to purchase their ticket at the 
start of the year so they can get the maximum benefit from their ticket.  These can be purchased on My 
School Bucks.  
 



* * * ATHLETIC SEASON TICKET PASSES....$AVE * * *Adult season passes for all sports will be 
available again through the Westside Athletic Club for this school year.  More information on how to 
purchase a season pass will be available from the club at the beginning of school in August. 


